
RESOLUTION 2007- 73 

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Fund has carried fmward cash designated for 

outstanding 2005/2006 purchases, in excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _1......;4c..;;_t..:..;_h __ day of 

F _e_b_r_ua_r_,_y---'----_ ___7. 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
70000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
70341534-546710 
70341534-564000 
70341534-546000 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Grounds Upkeep 
Equipment 
Repairs & Maintenance 

$8,466 

$2,126 
$2,728 
$ 3,612 
$8,466 

ADOPTED this 14th day of February 2007. 

ATTEST: tt-~·;. .... ~ ...... _ ,. 
\ HAIRMAN 


