RESOLUTION 2007- 73

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Fund has carried forward cash designated for outstanding 2005/2006 purchases, in excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau

\$8,466

	•	•	
County, Florida in regula	ar session, duly assembled	on the 14th day	of
February , 2007 the	e following budget amendmer	nt pursuant to Florida Statu	ıtes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be add	pted:	,	
REVENUE 70000000-389910	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 8,466	
APPROPRIATION 70341534-546710	Grounda Unkaan	\$ 2,126	r
70341534-564000	Grounds Upkeep Equipment	\$ 2,120	
70341534-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 3,612	

ADOPTED this 14th day of February , 2007.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK